hexane D14 istd
chloromethane
acetaldehyde

vinyl chloride

1-butene
1,3-butadiene

butane

chloroethane
acetonitrile

acrolein

acetone
trichlorofluoromethane
acrylonitrile

pentane
1,1-dichloroethene
dichloromethane
trans-1,2-dichloroethene
1,1-dichloroethane
methyl-t-butyl ether
methyl ethyl ketone
chloroprene
cis-1,2-dichloroethene
hexane

chloroform
1,2-dichloroethane
1,1,1-trichloroethane
benzene

carbon tetrachloride
cyclohexane
1,2-dichloropropane
trichloroethylene
2,2,4-trimethylpentane
heptane
cis-1,3-dichloropropene
methyl isobutyl ketone
trans-1,3-dichloropropene
1,1,2-trichloroethane
toluene
1,2-dibromoethane
octane

WFR WFR WFR WFR
8/12/2018  9/5/2018  9/17/2018  9/29/2018
1501110 1396480 1404680 1182670
0.458 0.515 0.444 0.449
2.329 3.367 2.409 6.150
0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
2.665 3.800 10.974 6.867
~ 0006  0.007 0006  0.024
0.056 0.306 0.336 1.251
0.004 0.006 0.006 0.008
0.092 0.420 0.710 0.991
0091 0104 0063 0192
1.677 4.685 3.239 4.554
0.209 0.234 0.212 0.209

0.000 0.000 o.000 [N
0.050 0.330 0.274 0.435
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.053 0.053 0.053 0.068
0.001 0.002 0.002 0.004
0.001 0.001 0.000 0.001
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.162 0.352 0.236 0.288
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.031 0.126 0.089 0.191
0.021 0.030 0.017 0.018
0.010 0.009 0.008 0.012
0.002 0.003 0.002 0.002
0.043 0.079 0.055 0.155
0.068 0.075 0.069 0.065
0.013 0.047 0.046 0.067
0.001 0.001 0.001 0.003
0.001 0.002 0.004 0.005
0.047 0.114 0.070 0.276
0.013 0.057 0.032 0.103
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.012 0.014 0.007 0.010
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.048 0.202 0.100 0.253
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.009 0.032 0.020 0.050



tetrachloroethylene
1,1,1,2-tetrachloroethane
chlorobenzene
ethylbenzene
m&p-xylenes

bromoform

styrene
1,1,2,2-tetrachloroethane
o-xylene
1,3,5-trimethylbenzene
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene
m-dichlorobenzene
p-dichlorobenzene
p-isopropyltoluene
o-dichlorobenzene
n-butylbenzene
1,2,4-trichlorobenzene
naphthalene
bromofluorobenzene

0.003
0.000
0.000
0.008
0.025
0.024
0.004
0.000
0.010
0.003
0.007
0.000
0.002
0.003
0.000
0.001
0.002
0.006
101.120

0.011
0.000
0.001
0.030
0.090
0.004
0.008
0.000
0.033
0.008
0.027
0.000
0.004
0.008
0.001
0.002
0.002
0.012
104

0.011
0.000
0.003
0.018
0.051
0.002
0.005
0.000
0.019
0.004
0.015
0.000
0.003
0.003
0.000
0.001
0.002
0.005
107

0.012
0.000
0.002
0.046
0.138
0.002
0.007
0.000
0.052
0.010
0.035
0.000
0.004
0.005
0.001
0.001
0.002
0.006
101
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